
Risultati

POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 50m ARRIVO Record

100 m Stile Libero - Esord. B Femminili RR EA 1'02.9  

RR EB 1'08.0  

Serie 1

1 3 GULINO Daria 2008 Poseidon Sport - CT 36.4 40.8 1'17.2

2 4 DI GRAZIA Sofia 2008 La Meridiana Sport 38.0 41.9 1'19.9

3 2 CARUSO Benedetta 2008 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 40.5 45.6 1'26.1

4 1 DISTEFANO Carlotta 2008 Sprinteam - Catania 42.8 44.1 1'26.9

5 5 LENTINI Giuliana 2009 Sun Club 44.6 49.0 1'33.6

6 6 RAGUSA Lorena 2008 Torre Del Grifo Village 43.7 55.0 1'38.7

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 15:40

Serie 2

1 4 AMBRA Rachele 2008 Sprinteam - Catania 44.8 45.2 1'30.0

2 3 ARANCIO Elena 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 44.9 49.0 1'33.9

3 6 VALENTI Ivana 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 45.4 52.1 1'37.5

4 2 PENTECOSTE Carlotta 2009 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 46.0 52.0 1'38.0

5 1 ACCETTA Ilaria 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 44.8 53.6 1'38.4

6 5 TIMPANARO Martina 2009 Poseidon Sport - CT 49.1 58.9 1'48.0

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 15:38

Serie 3

1 5 DI SALVO Giulia 2008 Nuoto Chiaramonte 40.3 51.6 1'31.9

2 2 NOBILE Chiara 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 45.6 50.0 1'35.6

3 3 ZAPPALA' Linda 2009 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 47.6 59.3 1'46.9

4 4 RENNA Gaia 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 49.8 57.5 1'47.3

5 6 ZAPPALA' Marta Maria 2009 Sicilia Nuoto 51.4 58.9 1'50.3

6 1 CORSARO Alice 2009 Sicilia Nuoto 53.9 1'01.6 1'55.5

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 15:35

Serie 4

1 2 D'AMICO Matilda 2008 Water Sun Comiso 44.5 59.4 1'43.9

2 3 REITANO Veronica 2009 Sicilia Nuoto 52.3 1'03.5 1'55.8

3 4 POZZO Gaia Maria 2008 Water Sun Comiso 51.4 1'08.1 1'59.5
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Risultati

POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

100 m Stile Libero - Esord. B Femminili RR EA 1'02.9  

RR EB 1'08.0  

1 GULINO Daria 2008 Poseidon Sport - CT 1 3 1. 1'17.2

2 DI GRAZIA Sofia 2008 La Meridiana Sport 1 4 2. 1'19.9

3 CARUSO Benedetta 2008 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 1 2 3. 1'26.1

4 DISTEFANO Carlotta 2008 Sprinteam - Catania 1 1 4. 1'26.9

5 AMBRA Rachele 2008 Sprinteam - Catania 2 4 1. 1'30.0

6 DI SALVO Giulia 2008 Nuoto Chiaramonte 3 5 1. 1'31.9

7 LENTINI Giuliana 2009 Sun Club 1 5 5. 1'33.6

8 ARANCIO Elena 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 2 3 2. 1'33.9

9 NOBILE Chiara 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 3 2 2. 1'35.6

10 VALENTI Ivana 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 2 6 3. 1'37.5

11 PENTECOSTE Carlotta 2009 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 2 2 4. 1'38.0

12 ACCETTA Ilaria 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 2 1 5. 1'38.4

13 RAGUSA Lorena 2008 Torre Del Grifo Village 1 6 6. 1'38.7

14 D'AMICO Matilda 2008 Water Sun Comiso 4 2 1. 1'43.9

15 ZAPPALA' Linda 2009 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 3 3 3. 1'46.9

16 RENNA Gaia 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 3 4 4. 1'47.3

17 TIMPANARO Martina 2009 Poseidon Sport - CT 2 5 6. 1'48.0

18 ZAPPALA' Marta Maria 2009 Sicilia Nuoto 3 6 5. 1'50.3

19 CORSARO Alice 2009 Sicilia Nuoto 3 1 6. 1'55.5

20 REITANO Veronica 2009 Sicilia Nuoto 4 3 2. 1'55.8

21 POZZO Gaia Maria 2008 Water Sun Comiso 4 4 3. 1'59.5
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Risultati

POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 50m ARRIVO Record

100 m Stile Libero - Esord. A Femminili RR EA 1'02.9  
RR EB 1'08.0  

Serie 1

1 4 IARIA Giorgia 2007 CUS Unime 32.5 35.9 1'08.4
2 3 PUGLISI Aurora 2006 HdueO Sport & Animaz. CT 33.5 36.6 1'10.1
3 2 RIZZO Roberta 2006 La Meridiana Sport 34.4 36.0 1'10.4
4 1 DONATO Fabiana Pia 2006 CUS Unime 35.1 36.2 1'11.3
5 5 ZACCONE Martina 2006 CUS Unime 34.0 38.2 1'12.2
6 6 SOLIERA Alessandra 2006 CUS Unime 34.8 37.7 1'12.5

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 15:55

Serie 2

1 4 PERDICHIZZI Sofia 2006 CUS Unime 35.2 36.5 1'11.7
2 6 SPITALERI Emanuela 2006 Sicilia Nuoto 35.1 39.0 1'14.1
3 5 ZAPPULLA Arianna 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 35.6 39.4 1'15.0
4 2 LO CURZIO Silvia 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 35.1 40.0 1'15.1
5 1 ANASTASI Maria Teresa 2006 Sicilia Nuoto 38.7 42.1 1'20.8

NON CLASSIFICATI

3 ANTOCI Martina 2006 Pol Sport Club Erea NP

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 15:53

Serie 3

1 4 MAZZU' Gloria 2006 CUS Unime 36.3 40.3 1'16.6
2 2 BRIGUGLIO Giorgia 2006 Sicilia Nuoto 37.5 42.2 1'19.7
3 3 SANZARO Caterina 2007 All Swim Priolo Gargallo 37.7 42.7 1'20.4
4 5 INGALLINERA Sofia 2006 Acqua Azzurra - Ragusa 37.9 43.3 1'21.2
5 6 CARNEMOLLA Giulia 2007 Water Sun Comiso 38.5 44.0 1'22.5
6 1 SIINO Dafne Simona 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 41.0 43.0 1'24.0

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 15:50

Serie 4

1 3 CRISCIONE Nicoletta 2007 Pol Sport Club Erea 39.8 43.3 1'23.1
2 4 PRIVITERA Giorgia 2007 Sicilia Nuoto 39.0 44.3 1'23.3
3 2 DI BELLA Martina Anna 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 38.9 45.6 1'24.5
4 1 URSO Costanza 2007 Sicilia Nuoto 39.4 47.3 1'26.7
5 5 SCIMONE Federica Mariapi 2007 CUS Unime 42.3 48.2 1'30.5
6 6 CORSO Giorgia 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 45.3 49.5 1'34.8

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 15:48

Serie 5

1 4 PIRRI Elena 2007 CUS Unime 40.3 44.5 1'24.8
2 3 LA CAVA Chiara 2006 CUS Unime 39.9 46.2 1'26.1
3 5 MAZZULLO Giorgia 2007 CUS Unime 42.1 46.2 1'28.3
4 1 COSTANZO Alessandra Agat 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 41.6 50.0 1'31.6
5 6 CONSALVO Martina 2007 Sicilia Nuoto 44.5 52.2 1'36.7
6 2 BRILLANTE Ludovica 2007 CUS Unime 47.6 53.7 1'41.3

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 15:46

Serie 6

1 3 RUTA Zoe 2007 Pol Sport Club Erea 41.6 46.7 1'28.3
2 5 MIGLIORE Carla 2007 Water Sun Comiso 41.1 48.4 1'29.5
3 2 ALFANO Bruna 2007 Pol Sport Club Erea 43.6 51.1 1'34.7

NON CLASSIFICATI

4 CIPPARRONE Vanessa 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 47.9 57.4 SQ

Falsa partenza (1'45.3)

1 DI GIORGI Sara 2006 Water Sun Comiso 49.2 1'00.7 SQ
Virata irregolare (1'49.9)
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Risultati

POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

100 m Stile Libero - Esord. A Femminili RR EA 1'02.9  
RR EB 1'08.0  

1 IARIA Giorgia 2007 CUS Unime 1 4 1. 1'08.4
2 PUGLISI Aurora 2006 HdueO Sport & Animaz. CT 1 3 2. 1'10.1
3 RIZZO Roberta 2006 La Meridiana Sport 1 2 3. 1'10.4
4 DONATO Fabiana Pia 2006 CUS Unime 1 1 4. 1'11.3
5 PERDICHIZZI Sofia 2006 CUS Unime 2 4 1. 1'11.7
6 ZACCONE Martina 2006 CUS Unime 1 5 5. 1'12.2
7 SOLIERA Alessandra 2006 CUS Unime 1 6 6. 1'12.5
8 SPITALERI Emanuela 2006 Sicilia Nuoto 2 6 2. 1'14.1
9 ZAPPULLA Arianna 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 2 5 3. 1'15.0

10 LO CURZIO Silvia 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 2 2 4. 1'15.1
11 MAZZU' Gloria 2006 CUS Unime 3 4 1. 1'16.6
12 BRIGUGLIO Giorgia 2006 Sicilia Nuoto 3 2 2. 1'19.7
13 SANZARO Caterina 2007 All Swim Priolo Gargallo 3 3 3. 1'20.4
14 ANASTASI Maria Teresa 2006 Sicilia Nuoto 2 1 5. 1'20.8
15 INGALLINERA Sofia 2006 Acqua Azzurra - Ragusa 3 5 4. 1'21.2
16 CARNEMOLLA Giulia 2007 Water Sun Comiso 3 6 5. 1'22.5
17 CRISCIONE Nicoletta 2007 Pol Sport Club Erea 4 3 1. 1'23.1
18 PRIVITERA Giorgia 2007 Sicilia Nuoto 4 4 2. 1'23.3
19 SIINO Dafne Simona 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 3 1 6. 1'24.0
20 DI BELLA Martina Anna 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 4 2 3. 1'24.5
21 PIRRI Elena 2007 CUS Unime 5 4 1. 1'24.8
22 LA CAVA Chiara 2006 CUS Unime 5 3 2. 1'26.1
23 URSO Costanza 2007 Sicilia Nuoto 4 1 4. 1'26.7
24 RUTA Zoe 2007 Pol Sport Club Erea 6 3 1. 1'28.3

MAZZULLO Giorgia 2007 CUS Unime 5 5 3. 1'28.3
26 MIGLIORE Carla 2007 Water Sun Comiso 6 5 2. 1'29.5
27 SCIMONE Federica Mariapi 2007 CUS Unime 4 5 5. 1'30.5
28 COSTANZO Alessandra Agat 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 5 1 4. 1'31.6
29 ALFANO Bruna 2007 Pol Sport Club Erea 6 2 3. 1'34.7
30 CORSO Giorgia 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 4 6 6. 1'34.8
31 CONSALVO Martina 2007 Sicilia Nuoto 5 6 5. 1'36.7
32 BRILLANTE Ludovica 2007 CUS Unime 5 2 6. 1'41.3

NON CLASSIFICATI

CIPPARRONE Vanessa 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR SQ

Falsa partenza (1'45.3)

DI GIORGI Sara 2006 Water Sun Comiso SQ
Virata irregolare (1'49.9)

ANTOCI Martina 2006 Pol Sport Club Erea NP
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Risultati

POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 50m ARRIVO Record

100 m Stile Libero - Esord. B Maschili RR EA 57.8  
RR EB 1'03.0  

Serie 1

1 4 ARENA Andrea 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 33.5 37.4 1'10.9
2 3 BAGNATO Gabriele 2007 La Meridiana Sport 34.4 38.2 1'12.6
3 5 GIACONIA Giacomo 2007 CUS Unime 34.4 39.9 1'14.3
4 2 FARGIONE Carmelo 2007 Ondablu Ragusa 37.4 38.4 1'15.8
5 1 ROMEO Francesco 2007 HdueO Sport & Animaz. CT 39.9 42.1 1'22.0
6 6 RIZZO Gioele 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 41.4 50.5 1'31.9

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:10

Serie 2

1 5 SASSO Nicolo' 2007 Ondablu Ragusa 39.1 42.3 1'21.4
2 4 SAMMITO Riccardo 2008 Dimarca Nuoto Gela 39.7 42.2 1'21.9
3 3 PATATU Giovanni 2007 Sprinteam - Catania 40.4 42.1 1'22.5
4 2 RIZZO Fabrizio 2007 Sicilia Nuoto 38.2 44.9 1'23.1
5 6 SENFETT Simone 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 39.0 45.0 1'24.0
6 1 RIELA Cristiano 2008 La Meridiana Sport 38.8 45.2 1'24.0

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:08

Serie 3

1 3 MAZZEO Christian 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 38.7 43.1 1'21.8
2 2 PARISI Raffaele 2008 Nuoto Chiaramonte 39.1 42.9 1'22.0
3 4 CARDILLO Alessandro 2007 CUS Unime 40.0 44.2 1'24.2
4 6 RIZZA Riccardo 2007 Sicilia Nuoto 40.6 46.0 1'26.6
5 1 COMPAGNINI Stefano Franc 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 40.5 47.4 1'27.9
6 5 PUCCIA Giansalvo 2008 Nuoto Chiaramonte 43.4 49.7 1'33.1

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:06

Serie 4

1 4 GITTO Gabriele 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 41.2 45.2 1'26.4
2 5 RIZZO Giuseppe 2007 Sicilia Nuoto 40.4 47.4 1'27.8
3 2 PRIVITERA Gaetano 2007 La Meridiana Sport 44.7 46.6 1'31.3
4 3 STIVALA Gianmaria 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 44.9 54.0 1'38.9
5 6 D'ANGELO Francesco 2008 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 44.7 54.2 1'38.9
6 1 FALLICA Andrea 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 47.5 52.7 1'40.2

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:04

Serie 5

1 3 PERLINI Leonardo 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 36.8 44.1 1'20.9
2 4 COSTA Matteo Allan 2008 CUS Unime 40.6 47.2 1'27.8
3 5 CANTONE Giosue' 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 41.8 50.3 1'32.1
4 2 NICOLOSI Luca 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 43.7 51.7 1'35.4
5 6 SCRIBANO Emanuele 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 45.7 51.4 1'37.1

NON CLASSIFICATI

1 PANDOLFINI Sebastiano Mi 2008 Sprinteam - Catania NP

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:01

Serie 6

1 1 COGNATA Matteo 2007 Nuoto Chiaramonte 41.3 51.5 1'32.8
2 2 RACITI Dario Maria 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 44.5 51.5 1'36.0
3 4 SCALIA Roberto 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 45.2 54.1 1'39.3
4 6 FATUZZO Marco 2008 Sun Club 51.3 51.5 1'42.8
5 5 SAGLIMBENI Michele Anton 2008 CUS Unime 52.0 56.0 1'48.0
6 3 COSTANZO Daniel 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 50.2 1'03.5 1'53.7
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POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' ARRIVO Record

Serie 7

1 2 SARANITI Roberto Fabrizi 2008 Sprinteam - Catania 42.0 44.9 1'26.9
2 3 CALIGIORE Jacopo 2008 Water Sun Comiso 42.0 47.3 1'29.3
3 4 CELESTRE Giorgio 2008 Ondablu Ragusa 42.0 48.3 1'30.3

NON CLASSIFICATI

5 DI BLASI Giovanni 2007 Water Sun Comiso NP
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Risultati

POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

100 m Stile Libero - Esord. B Maschili RR EA 57.8  
RR EB 1'03.0  

1 ARENA Andrea 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 1 4 1. 1'10.9
2 BAGNATO Gabriele 2007 La Meridiana Sport 1 3 2. 1'12.6
3 GIACONIA Giacomo 2007 CUS Unime 1 5 3. 1'14.3
4 FARGIONE Carmelo 2007 Ondablu Ragusa 1 2 4. 1'15.8
5 PERLINI Leonardo 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 5 3 1. 1'20.9
6 SASSO Nicolo' 2007 Ondablu Ragusa 2 5 1. 1'21.4
7 MAZZEO Christian 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 3 3 1. 1'21.8
8 SAMMITO Riccardo 2008 Dimarca Nuoto Gela 2 4 2. 1'21.9
9 ROMEO Francesco 2007 HdueO Sport & Animaz. CT 1 1 5. 1'22.0

PARISI Raffaele 2008 Nuoto Chiaramonte 3 2 2. 1'22.0
11 PATATU Giovanni 2007 Sprinteam - Catania 2 3 3. 1'22.5
12 RIZZO Fabrizio 2007 Sicilia Nuoto 2 2 4. 1'23.1
13 SENFETT Simone 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 2 6 5. 1'24.0
14 RIELA Cristiano 2008 La Meridiana Sport 2 1 6. 1'24.0
15 CARDILLO Alessandro 2007 CUS Unime 3 4 3. 1'24.2
16 GITTO Gabriele 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 4 4 1. 1'26.4
17 RIZZA Riccardo 2007 Sicilia Nuoto 3 6 4. 1'26.6
18 SARANITI Roberto Fabrizi 2008 Sprinteam - Catania 7 2 1. 1'26.9
19 RIZZO Giuseppe 2007 Sicilia Nuoto 4 5 2. 1'27.8

COSTA Matteo Allan 2008 CUS Unime 5 4 2. 1'27.8
21 COMPAGNINI Stefano Franc 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 3 1 5. 1'27.9
22 CALIGIORE Jacopo 2008 Water Sun Comiso 7 3 2. 1'29.3
23 CELESTRE Giorgio 2008 Ondablu Ragusa 7 4 3. 1'30.3
24 PRIVITERA Gaetano 2007 La Meridiana Sport 4 2 3. 1'31.3
25 RIZZO Gioele 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 1 6 6. 1'31.9
26 CANTONE Giosue' 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 5 5 3. 1'32.1
27 COGNATA Matteo 2007 Nuoto Chiaramonte 6 1 1. 1'32.8
28 PUCCIA Giansalvo 2008 Nuoto Chiaramonte 3 5 6. 1'33.1
29 NICOLOSI Luca 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 5 2 4. 1'35.4
30 RACITI Dario Maria 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 6 2 2. 1'36.0
31 SCRIBANO Emanuele 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 5 6 5. 1'37.1
32 STIVALA Gianmaria 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 4 3 4. 1'38.9
33 D'ANGELO Francesco 2008 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 4 6 5. 1'38.9
34 SCALIA Roberto 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 6 4 3. 1'39.3
35 FALLICA Andrea 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 4 1 6. 1'40.2
36 FATUZZO Marco 2008 Sun Club 6 6 4. 1'42.8
37 SAGLIMBENI Michele Anton 2008 CUS Unime 6 5 5. 1'48.0
38 COSTANZO Daniel 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 6 3 6. 1'53.7

NON CLASSIFICATI

DI BLASI Giovanni 2007 Water Sun Comiso NP

PANDOLFINI Sebastiano Mi 2008 Sprinteam - Catania NP
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Risultati

POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 50m ARRIVO Record

100 m Stile Libero - Esord. A Maschili RR EA 57.8  
RR EB 1'03.0  

Serie 1

1 3 ANGILIERI Giuseppe 2006 Water Sun Comiso 28.8 31.8 1'00.6
2 4 MANCUSO Leonardo 2005 La Meridiana Sport 31.4 32.8 1'04.2
3 5 FASONE Francesco 2005 Sicilia Nuoto 30.4 33.9 1'04.3
4 2 MICALIZIO Davide 2005 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 31.8 34.8 1'06.6
5 6 CAIA Andrea 2006 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 31.8 35.7 1'07.5
6 1 CONTARINO Andrea 2005 Torre Del Grifo Village 31.6 36.1 1'07.7

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:31

Serie 2

1 3 MARINO Francesco 2005 Poseidon Sport - CT 31.8 34.9 1'06.7
2 6 NICOLOSI Andrea 2005 Torre Del Grifo Village 32.2 36.5 1'08.7
3 4 AMATO Lorenzo 2005 Sicilia Nuoto 32.7 36.4 1'09.1
4 2 D'ANTONI Davide 2005 Sprinteam - Catania 33.1 37.0 1'10.1
5 1 BRANCATO Federico 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 34.8 37.3 1'12.1

NON CLASSIFICATI

5 GULINO Gabriele 2006 Pol Sport Club Erea NP

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:29

Serie 3

1 5 BONACCI Massimiliano 2006 Torre Del Grifo Village 32.5 37.1 1'09.6
2 4 GANDOLFO Giovanni 2005 Sicilia Nuoto 33.3 36.8 1'10.1
3 3 CICERO Francesco 2005 Ondablu Ragusa 34.6 37.3 1'11.9
4 2 IANNUSO Giorgio 2006 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 36.2 39.1 1'15.3
5 1 FERRARA Alberto 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 37.0 38.5 1'15.5
6 6 MOLLICA Mattia Claudio 2006 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 36.1 39.9 1'16.0

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:27

Serie 4

1 2 BIANCOLILLO Daniele 2006 Torre Del Grifo Village 33.8 37.2 1'11.0
2 5 GRILLO Francesco 2006 Acqua Azzurra - Ragusa 35.0 38.4 1'13.4
3 6 MASTRANTONIO Diego 2005 Sprinteam - Catania 36.3 37.8 1'14.1
4 4 VINCI Fabrizio 2006 CUS Unime 35.9 39.1 1'15.0
5 1 BELLAVIA Francesco 2006 Torre Del Grifo Village 35.0 40.0 1'15.0

NON CLASSIFICATI

3 SCUDERI Matteo 2005 Torre Del Grifo Village NP

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:23

Serie 5

1 6 CUTRONE Giuseppe 2006 Nuoto Chiaramonte 34.7 38.4 1'13.1
2 5 EMMANUELE Mattia 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 38.2 41.1 1'19.3
3 3 TRIPI Elio 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 37.8 42.1 1'19.9
4 1 SCIACCO Vito 2006 Nuoto Chiaramonte 37.8 42.2 1'20.0
5 4 GUARNERA Samuele 2006 La Meridiana Sport 38.8 41.9 1'20.7

NON CLASSIFICATI

2 PERNA Samuele 2006 Sicilia Nuoto 36.8 42.2 SQ

Falsa partenza (1'19.0)

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:20

Serie 6

1 3 ANDRE' Mattia 2006 CUS Unime 39.5 43.4 1'22.9
2 2 STRANO Mattia Salvatore 2006 Sicilia Nuoto 38.7 46.9 1'25.6
3 5 SCUDIERI Giuseppe 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 40.7 45.9 1'26.6
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POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' ARRIVO Record

4 4 RUGGERI CANNATA Dario 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 42.3 46.7 1'29.0
5 1 GIUFFRIDA Gabriele 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 42.1 48.4 1'30.5
6 6 RIZZA Samuele 2005 Kaos Team - Catania 43.1 48.8 1'31.9

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:18

Serie 7

1 3 MARINO Matteo 2006 CUS Unime 41.1 47.6 1'28.7
2 4 RUVOLO Andrea 2006 CUS Unime 41.0 48.9 1'29.9
3 2 SCALOGNA Giovanni 2006 Water Sun Comiso 51.0 1'03.7 1'54.7

NON CLASSIFICATI

5 VALASTRO Salvatore 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 47.6 54.8 SQ

Virata irregolare (1'42.4)

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:15

Serie 8

1 4 ACCIARITO Giovanni Vito 2005 Water Sun Comiso 44.9 51.3 1'36.2
2 2 AMATO Giuseppe 2006 Water Sun Comiso 46.1 52.8 1'38.9
3 3 CANTELLI Federico 2006 Water Sun Comiso 47.1 55.8 1'42.9
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Risultati

POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

100 m Stile Libero - Esord. A Maschili RR EA 57.8  
RR EB 1'03.0  

1 ANGILIERI Giuseppe 2006 Water Sun Comiso 1 3 1. 1'00.6
2 MANCUSO Leonardo 2005 La Meridiana Sport 1 4 2. 1'04.2
3 FASONE Francesco 2005 Sicilia Nuoto 1 5 3. 1'04.3
4 MICALIZIO Davide 2005 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 1 2 4. 1'06.6
5 MARINO Francesco 2005 Poseidon Sport - CT 2 3 1. 1'06.7
6 CAIA Andrea 2006 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 1 6 5. 1'07.5
7 CONTARINO Andrea 2005 Torre Del Grifo Village 1 1 6. 1'07.7
8 NICOLOSI Andrea 2005 Torre Del Grifo Village 2 6 2. 1'08.7
9 AMATO Lorenzo 2005 Sicilia Nuoto 2 4 3. 1'09.1

10 BONACCI Massimiliano 2006 Torre Del Grifo Village 3 5 1. 1'09.6
11 D'ANTONI Davide 2005 Sprinteam - Catania 2 2 4. 1'10.1

GANDOLFO Giovanni 2005 Sicilia Nuoto 3 4 2. 1'10.1
13 BIANCOLILLO Daniele 2006 Torre Del Grifo Village 4 2 1. 1'11.0
14 CICERO Francesco 2005 Ondablu Ragusa 3 3 3. 1'11.9
15 BRANCATO Federico 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 2 1 5. 1'12.1
16 CUTRONE Giuseppe 2006 Nuoto Chiaramonte 5 6 1. 1'13.1
17 GRILLO Francesco 2006 Acqua Azzurra - Ragusa 4 5 2. 1'13.4
18 MASTRANTONIO Diego 2005 Sprinteam - Catania 4 6 3. 1'14.1
19 VINCI Fabrizio 2006 CUS Unime 4 4 4. 1'15.0
20 BELLAVIA Francesco 2006 Torre Del Grifo Village 4 1 5. 1'15.0
21 IANNUSO Giorgio 2006 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 3 2 4. 1'15.3
22 FERRARA Alberto 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 3 1 5. 1'15.5
23 MOLLICA Mattia Claudio 2006 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 3 6 6. 1'16.0
24 EMMANUELE Mattia 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 5 5 2. 1'19.3
25 TRIPI Elio 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 5 3 3. 1'19.9
26 SCIACCO Vito 2006 Nuoto Chiaramonte 5 1 4. 1'20.0
27 GUARNERA Samuele 2006 La Meridiana Sport 5 4 5. 1'20.7
28 ANDRE' Mattia 2006 CUS Unime 6 3 1. 1'22.9
29 STRANO Mattia Salvatore 2006 Sicilia Nuoto 6 2 2. 1'25.6
30 SCUDIERI Giuseppe 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 6 5 3. 1'26.6
31 MARINO Matteo 2006 CUS Unime 7 3 1. 1'28.7
32 RUGGERI CANNATA Dario 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 6 4 4. 1'29.0
33 RUVOLO Andrea 2006 CUS Unime 7 4 2. 1'29.9
34 GIUFFRIDA Gabriele 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 6 1 5. 1'30.5
35 RIZZA Samuele 2005 Kaos Team - Catania 6 6 6. 1'31.9
36 ACCIARITO Giovanni Vito 2005 Water Sun Comiso 8 4 1. 1'36.2
37 AMATO Giuseppe 2006 Water Sun Comiso 8 2 2. 1'38.9
38 CANTELLI Federico 2006 Water Sun Comiso 8 3 3. 1'42.9
39 SCALOGNA Giovanni 2006 Water Sun Comiso 7 2 3. 1'54.7

NON CLASSIFICATI

PERNA Samuele 2006 Sicilia Nuoto SQ

Falsa partenza (1'19.0)

VALASTRO Salvatore 2006 Sprinteam - Catania SQ
Virata irregolare (1'42.4)

SCUDERI Matteo 2005 Torre Del Grifo Village NP

GULINO Gabriele 2006 Pol Sport Club Erea NP
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Risultati

POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' ARRIVO Record

50 m Farfalla - Esord. B Femminili RR EA 31.0  
RR EB 34.0  

Serie 1

1 4 BARBAGALLO Elena 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 40.3
2 3 NASITI Damiana 2008 Poseidon Sport - CT 40.8
3 2 CACCIOLA Nicoletta 2008 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 42.7
4 5 PRUITI Noelia 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 43.8
5 1 GRASSO Gloria 2008 Poseidon Sport - CT 48.8
6 6 ROMANO Lavinia 2008 Torre Del Grifo Village 51.1

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:40

Serie 2

1 1 GAROFALO Chiara Lucia 2008 Water Sun Comiso 40.0
2 3 PATATU Carla 2008 Sprinteam - Catania 45.4
3 2 CASELLI Delia 2009 Sprinteam - Catania 50.6
4 5 ERRIGO Benedetta 2009 Sprinteam - Catania 53.1
5 4 BRUNO Margherita 2008 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 59.4
6 6 AGGRAZIATO Giada 2009 Sun Club 1'00.8
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Risultati

POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

50 m Farfalla - Esord. B Femminili RR EA 31.0  
RR EB 34.0  

1 GAROFALO Chiara Lucia 2008 Water Sun Comiso 2 1 1. 40.0
2 BARBAGALLO Elena 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 1 4 1. 40.3
3 NASITI Damiana 2008 Poseidon Sport - CT 1 3 2. 40.8
4 CACCIOLA Nicoletta 2008 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 1 2 3. 42.7
5 PRUITI Noelia 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 1 5 4. 43.8
6 PATATU Carla 2008 Sprinteam - Catania 2 3 2. 45.4
7 GRASSO Gloria 2008 Poseidon Sport - CT 1 1 5. 48.8
8 CASELLI Delia 2009 Sprinteam - Catania 2 2 3. 50.6
9 ROMANO Lavinia 2008 Torre Del Grifo Village 1 6 6. 51.1

10 ERRIGO Benedetta 2009 Sprinteam - Catania 2 5 4. 53.1
11 BRUNO Margherita 2008 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 2 4 5. 59.4
12 AGGRAZIATO Giada 2009 Sun Club 2 6 6. 1'00.8
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Risultati

POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' ARRIVO Record

50 m Farfalla - Esord. B Maschili RR EA 29.1  
RR EB 32.0  

Serie 1

1 3 BAGNATO Gabriele 2007 La Meridiana Sport 36.4
2 4 CASELLI Diego 2007 Sprinteam - Catania 36.6
3 6 MOLLICA Giuseppe Pietro 2007 Sprinteam - Catania 39.8
4 2 ALBO Francesco Maria 2007 Sprinteam - Catania 39.9
5 1 PARISI Raffaele 2008 Nuoto Chiaramonte 41.8
6 5 CASU Gabriele 2008 HdueO Sport & Animaz. CT 43.6

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:46

Serie 2

1 4 GUIDOTTO Tommaso 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 38.7
2 2 RAGUSA Cristiano Salvato 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 42.9
3 3 LOMBARDO Edoardo 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 43.7
4 5 LAUDANI Roberto 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 43.9
5 6 EL SHARKAWY Tarek 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 44.2
6 1 ALESSANDRO Giuseppe 2008 La Meridiana Sport 50.5

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:44

Serie 3

1 5 SENFETT Simone 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 40.7
2 3 SAPUPPO Nicolo' 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 42.7
3 2 LO BIANCO Salvatore 2008 Sun Club 44.6
4 4 SCHEMBARI Vittorio 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 45.6
5 1 LAUDANI Vittorio Sebasti 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 47.3
6 6 CARBONARO Michele 2008 Poseidon Sport - CT 48.5

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:43

Serie 4

1 1 RAPISARDA Cesare 2008 Sprinteam - Catania 42.2
2 5 SARANITI Roberto Fabrizi 2008 Sprinteam - Catania 44.9
3 2 SASSO Nicolo' 2007 Ondablu Ragusa 46.4
4 4 SAMMITO Riccardo 2008 Dimarca Nuoto Gela 49.4
5 6 CELESTRE Giorgio 2008 Ondablu Ragusa 52.9

NON CLASSIFICATI

3 PANDOLFINI Sebastiano Mi 2008 Sprinteam - Catania NP
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Risultati

POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

50 m Farfalla - Esord. B Maschili RR EA 29.1  
RR EB 32.0  

1 BAGNATO Gabriele 2007 La Meridiana Sport 1 3 1. 36.4
2 CASELLI Diego 2007 Sprinteam - Catania 1 4 2. 36.6
3 GUIDOTTO Tommaso 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 2 4 1. 38.7
4 MOLLICA Giuseppe Pietro 2007 Sprinteam - Catania 1 6 3. 39.8
5 ALBO Francesco Maria 2007 Sprinteam - Catania 1 2 4. 39.9
6 SENFETT Simone 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 3 5 1. 40.7
7 PARISI Raffaele 2008 Nuoto Chiaramonte 1 1 5. 41.8
8 RAPISARDA Cesare 2008 Sprinteam - Catania 4 1 1. 42.2
9 SAPUPPO Nicolo' 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 3 3 2. 42.7

10 RAGUSA Cristiano Salvato 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 2 2 2. 42.9
11 CASU Gabriele 2008 HdueO Sport & Animaz. CT 1 5 6. 43.6
12 LOMBARDO Edoardo 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 2 3 3. 43.7
13 LAUDANI Roberto 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 2 5 4. 43.9
14 EL SHARKAWY Tarek 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 2 6 5. 44.2
15 LO BIANCO Salvatore 2008 Sun Club 3 2 3. 44.6
16 SARANITI Roberto Fabrizi 2008 Sprinteam - Catania 4 5 2. 44.9
17 SCHEMBARI Vittorio 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 3 4 4. 45.6
18 SASSO Nicolo' 2007 Ondablu Ragusa 4 2 3. 46.4
19 LAUDANI Vittorio Sebasti 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 3 1 5. 47.3
20 CARBONARO Michele 2008 Poseidon Sport - CT 3 6 6. 48.5
21 SAMMITO Riccardo 2008 Dimarca Nuoto Gela 4 4 4. 49.4
22 ALESSANDRO Giuseppe 2008 La Meridiana Sport 2 1 6. 50.5
23 CELESTRE Giorgio 2008 Ondablu Ragusa 4 6 5. 52.9

NON CLASSIFICATI

PANDOLFINI Sebastiano Mi 2008 Sprinteam - Catania NP
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Risultati

POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 50m 100m 150m ARRIVO Record

200 m Farfalla - Esord. A Femminili RR EA 2'27.0  

Serie 1

1 4 GAMBUZZA Romana Lucia 2006 35.9 1'17.2 1'59.4 2'41.1

Sun Club 41.3 42.2 41.7
2 3 FERRO Chiara 2006 36.0 1'16.6 1'59.4 2'41.8

La Meridiana Sport 40.6 42.8 42.4
3 2 AIELLO Federica 2006 35.9 1'17.6 2'02.0 2'45.9

Poseidon Sport - CT 41.7 44.4 43.9
4 1 D'AMICO Anna Lidia 2006 39.4 1'29.6 2'23.4 3'17.1

CUS Unime 50.2 53.8 53.7

NON CLASSIFICATI

5 LA CIURA VICUNA Elena 2007 41.6 1'34.4 2'25.5 SQ

Sun Club 52.8 51.1 50.8
Nuotata irregolare (3'16.3)

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 17:00

Serie 2

1 4 CORSO Federica Maria 2006 40.7 1'28.6 2'20.2 3'08.0

Sprinteam - Catania 47.9 51.6 47.8
2 2 DI GRAZIA Giada 2007 42.3 1'33.7 2'22.1 3'09.6

Kaos Team - Catania 51.4 48.4 47.5
3 3 BELLANTONE Benedetta 2006 41.7 1'32.6 2'24.4 3'16.6

CUS Unime 50.9 51.8 52.2
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Risultati

POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

200 m Farfalla - Esord. A Femminili RR EA 2'27.0  

1 GAMBUZZA Romana Lucia 2006 Sun Club 1 4 1. 2'41.1

2 FERRO Chiara 2006 La Meridiana Sport 1 3 2. 2'41.8

3 AIELLO Federica 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 1 2 3. 2'45.9

4 CORSO Federica Maria 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 2 4 1. 3'08.0

5 DI GRAZIA Giada 2007 Kaos Team - Catania 2 2 2. 3'09.6

6 BELLANTONE Benedetta 2006 CUS Unime 2 3 3. 3'16.6

7 D'AMICO Anna Lidia 2006 CUS Unime 1 1 4. 3'17.1

NON CLASSIFICATI

LA CIURA VICUNA Elena 2007 Sun Club SQ

Nuotata irregolare (3'16.3)
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Risultati

POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 50m 100m 150m ARRIVO Record

200 m Farfalla - Esord. A Maschili RR EA 2'18.0  

Serie 1

1 6 MACAUDA Salvatore 2005 35.7 1'16.5 1'58.0 2'38.9
Poseidon Sport - CT 40.8 41.5 40.9

2 3 TREDICI Luca 2006 35.2 1'16.4 2'00.0 2'43.2
Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 41.2 43.6 43.2

3 1 BAVASTRELLI Antonio 2005 37.2 1'19.7 2'02.4 2'43.2
CUS Unime 42.5 42.7 40.8

4 4 GUARNOTTA Bruno 2005 36.5 1'17.6 2'00.7 2'44.3
Sun Club 41.1 43.1 43.6

5 2 LIVIO Germano 2006 38.9 1'21.3 2'05.6 2'52.1
Poseidon Sport - CT 42.4 44.3 46.5

6 5 PRIVITERA Andrea Epifani 2005 37.1 1'19.9 2'05.5 2'52.3
La Meridiana Sport 42.8 45.6 46.8

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 17:08

Serie 2

1 3 SCUDERI Damiano 2006 37.4 1'21.6 2'10.0 2'56.3
La Meridiana Sport 44.2 48.4 46.3

2 4 CATALANO Giuseppe 2006 39.3 1'24.7 2'12.0 2'57.9
La Meridiana Sport 45.4 47.3 45.9

3 1 CHIDARA Giuseppe Gabriel 2005 36.7 1'21.6 2'11.0 3'01.4
HdueO Sport & Animaz. CT 44.9 49.4 50.4

4 5 LICCIARDELLO Carmelo Sal 2006 39.9 1'27.4 2'15.6 3'01.8
Kaos Team - Catania 47.5 48.2 46.2

5 2 SALAMONE Vittorio Paolo 2005 38.6 1'25.5 2'15.5 3'07.1
Acqua Azzurra - Ragusa 46.9 50.0 51.6
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Risultati

POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

200 m Farfalla - Esord. A Maschili RR EA 2'18.0  

1 MACAUDA Salvatore 2005 Poseidon Sport - CT 1 6 1. 2'38.9
2 TREDICI Luca 2006 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 1 3 2. 2'43.2
3 BAVASTRELLI Antonio 2005 CUS Unime 1 1 3. 2'43.2
4 GUARNOTTA Bruno 2005 Sun Club 1 4 4. 2'44.3
5 LIVIO Germano 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 1 2 5. 2'52.1
6 PRIVITERA Andrea Epifani 2005 La Meridiana Sport 1 5 6. 2'52.3
7 SCUDERI Damiano 2006 La Meridiana Sport 2 3 1. 2'56.3
8 CATALANO Giuseppe 2006 La Meridiana Sport 2 4 2. 2'57.9
9 CHIDARA Giuseppe Gabriel 2005 HdueO Sport & Animaz. CT 2 1 3. 3'01.4

10 LICCIARDELLO Carmelo Sal 2006 Kaos Team - Catania 2 5 4. 3'01.8
11 SALAMONE Vittorio Paolo 2005 Acqua Azzurra - Ragusa 2 2 5. 3'07.1
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Risultati

POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 50m ARRIVO Record

100 m Dorso - Esord. B Femminili RR EA 1'09.4  
RR EB 1'18.4  

Serie 1

1 1 GUGLIELMINO Alessia 2008 Water Sun Comiso 42.8 43.7 1'26.5
2 4 GIORDANO Chiara 2008 Torre Del Grifo Village 42.7 44.6 1'27.3
3 2 FAMOSO Azzurra 2008 La Meridiana Sport 43.8 46.7 1'30.5
4 3 CUZZUPE' Lucia 2008 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 43.7 48.5 1'32.2
5 5 LENTINI Giuliana 2009 Sun Club 45.9 48.9 1'34.8
6 6 ROMANO Lavinia 2008 Torre Del Grifo Village 47.9 50.3 1'38.2

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 17:22

Serie 2

1 2 VALENTI Ivana 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 48.1 51.6 1'39.7
2 3 NOBILE Chiara 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 49.0 51.8 1'40.8
3 4 BRUNO Margherita 2008 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 50.6 55.8 1'46.4
4 1 DAMIANO Gaia 2009 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 53.5 59.1 1'52.6
5 5 COCUZZA Eleonora 2009 Poseidon Sport - CT 54.2 1'02.3 1'56.5

NON CLASSIFICATI

6 MINCELLA Sara 2008 Sun Club NP

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 17:20

Serie 3

1 3 TIMPANARO Martina 2009 Poseidon Sport - CT 49.6 58.9 1'48.5
2 2 ARANCIO Elena 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 54.1 57.4 1'51.5
3 6 DI SALVO Giulia 2008 Nuoto Chiaramonte 52.5 59.1 1'51.6
4 5 CORSARO Alice 2009 Sicilia Nuoto 56.1 1'00.9 1'57.0
5 1 RENNA Gaia 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 1'00.2 1'02.9 2'03.1

NON CLASSIFICATI

4 SCACCIANOCE Giuliana 2009 Poseidon Sport - CT NP

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 17:17

Serie 4

1 5 GILIBERTO Benedetta 2009 Water Sun Comiso 51.9 53.3 1'45.2
2 2 ZAPPALA' Linda 2009 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 54.1 59.7 1'53.8
3 1 D'AMICO Matilda 2008 Water Sun Comiso 55.3 1'04.2 1'59.5
4 4 ZAPPALA' Marta Maria 2009 Sicilia Nuoto 58.4 1'03.7 2'02.1
5 3 REITANO Veronica 2009 Sicilia Nuoto 59.0 1'05.0 2'04.0
6 6 POZZO Gaia Maria 2008 Water Sun Comiso 55.4 1'09.1 2'04.5
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Risultati

POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

100 m Dorso - Esord. B Femminili RR EA 1'09.4  
RR EB 1'18.4  

1 GUGLIELMINO Alessia 2008 Water Sun Comiso 1 1 1. 1'26.5
2 GIORDANO Chiara 2008 Torre Del Grifo Village 1 4 2. 1'27.3
3 FAMOSO Azzurra 2008 La Meridiana Sport 1 2 3. 1'30.5
4 CUZZUPE' Lucia 2008 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 1 3 4. 1'32.2
5 LENTINI Giuliana 2009 Sun Club 1 5 5. 1'34.8
6 ROMANO Lavinia 2008 Torre Del Grifo Village 1 6 6. 1'38.2
7 VALENTI Ivana 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 2 2 1. 1'39.7
8 NOBILE Chiara 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 2 3 2. 1'40.8
9 GILIBERTO Benedetta 2009 Water Sun Comiso 4 5 1. 1'45.2

10 BRUNO Margherita 2008 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 2 4 3. 1'46.4
11 TIMPANARO Martina 2009 Poseidon Sport - CT 3 3 1. 1'48.5
12 ARANCIO Elena 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 3 2 2. 1'51.5
13 DI SALVO Giulia 2008 Nuoto Chiaramonte 3 6 3. 1'51.6
14 DAMIANO Gaia 2009 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 2 1 4. 1'52.6
15 ZAPPALA' Linda 2009 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 4 2 2. 1'53.8
16 COCUZZA Eleonora 2009 Poseidon Sport - CT 2 5 5. 1'56.5
17 CORSARO Alice 2009 Sicilia Nuoto 3 5 4. 1'57.0
18 D'AMICO Matilda 2008 Water Sun Comiso 4 1 3. 1'59.5
19 ZAPPALA' Marta Maria 2009 Sicilia Nuoto 4 4 4. 2'02.1
20 RENNA Gaia 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 3 1 5. 2'03.1
21 REITANO Veronica 2009 Sicilia Nuoto 4 3 5. 2'04.0
22 POZZO Gaia Maria 2008 Water Sun Comiso 4 6 6. 2'04.5

NON CLASSIFICATI

SCACCIANOCE Giuliana 2009 Poseidon Sport - CT NP

MINCELLA Sara 2008 Sun Club NP
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Risultati

POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 50m ARRIVO Record

100 m Dorso - Esord. A Femminili RR EA 1'09.4  
RR EB 1'18.4  

Serie 1

1 3 POLLINI Benedetta 2006 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 36.5 37.7 1'14.2
2 2 AMARA Caterina 2007 Sprinteam - Catania 36.5 38.9 1'15.4
3 6 IMPALA' Sara 2006 CUS Unime 37.3 40.6 1'17.9
4 4 PUGLISI Aurora 2006 HdueO Sport & Animaz. CT 38.4 40.6 1'19.0
5 5 SANTORO Giulia 2006 Sun Club 38.8 41.2 1'20.0
6 1 MINNITI Virginia 2006 Sun Club 39.3 41.8 1'21.1

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 17:34

Serie 2

1 3 ZAPPULLA Arianna 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 38.7 42.1 1'20.8
2 4 RINALDI Antonella 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 41.0 42.4 1'23.4
3 2 ANASTASI Maria Teresa 2006 Sicilia Nuoto 39.7 44.1 1'23.8
4 1 RAINO' Giorgia 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 41.7 45.9 1'27.6
5 5 CORSARO Sara 2006 Sicilia Nuoto 42.8 45.8 1'28.6

NON CLASSIFICATI

6 ANTOCI Martina 2006 Pol Sport Club Erea NP

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 17:32

Serie 3

1 4 ROSTA Helga 2006 CUS Unime 41.0 44.5 1'25.5
2 5 CAIA Alessia 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 43.2 44.1 1'27.3
3 2 SANZARO Caterina 2007 All Swim Priolo Gargallo 43.4 45.2 1'28.6
4 3 COSTANZO Giorgia 2007 La Meridiana Sport 43.9 46.3 1'30.2
5 6 CRISCIONE Nicoletta 2007 Pol Sport Club Erea 44.5 46.4 1'30.9
6 1 VENUTA Chiara 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 46.3 48.2 1'34.5

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 17:30

Serie 4

1 3 CARNEMOLLA Marina 2007 Pol Sport Club Erea 46.1 45.5 1'31.6
2 5 RUTA Zoe 2007 Pol Sport Club Erea 46.2 47.1 1'33.3
3 4 COSTANZO Alessandra Agat 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 45.4 48.9 1'34.3
4 6 CRISCIONE Enrica 2006 Acqua Azzurra - Ragusa 49.6 51.9 1'41.5
5 2 DI CAGNO Valentina 2007 CUS Unime 49.6 53.8 1'43.4
6 1 CIPPARRONE Vanessa 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 50.1 56.4 1'46.5

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 17:28

Serie 5

1 3 ANGELICO Verdiana 2007 Water Sun Comiso 46.5 49.9 1'36.4
2 5 PRIVITERA Beatrice 2007 Kaos Team - Catania 47.2 49.4 1'36.6
3 4 ALFANO Bruna 2007 Pol Sport Club Erea 48.2 53.1 1'41.3
4 2 DI GIORGI Sara 2006 Water Sun Comiso 57.6 1'04.3 2'01.9
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Risultati

POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

100 m Dorso - Esord. A Femminili RR EA 1'09.4  
RR EB 1'18.4  

1 POLLINI Benedetta 2006 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 1 3 1. 1'14.2
2 AMARA Caterina 2007 Sprinteam - Catania 1 2 2. 1'15.4
3 IMPALA' Sara 2006 CUS Unime 1 6 3. 1'17.9
4 PUGLISI Aurora 2006 HdueO Sport & Animaz. CT 1 4 4. 1'19.0
5 SANTORO Giulia 2006 Sun Club 1 5 5. 1'20.0
6 ZAPPULLA Arianna 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 2 3 1. 1'20.8
7 MINNITI Virginia 2006 Sun Club 1 1 6. 1'21.1
8 RINALDI Antonella 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 2 4 2. 1'23.4
9 ANASTASI Maria Teresa 2006 Sicilia Nuoto 2 2 3. 1'23.8

10 ROSTA Helga 2006 CUS Unime 3 4 1. 1'25.5
11 CAIA Alessia 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 3 5 2. 1'27.3
12 RAINO' Giorgia 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 2 1 4. 1'27.6
13 CORSARO Sara 2006 Sicilia Nuoto 2 5 5. 1'28.6

SANZARO Caterina 2007 All Swim Priolo Gargallo 3 2 3. 1'28.6
15 COSTANZO Giorgia 2007 La Meridiana Sport 3 3 4. 1'30.2
16 CRISCIONE Nicoletta 2007 Pol Sport Club Erea 3 6 5. 1'30.9
17 CARNEMOLLA Marina 2007 Pol Sport Club Erea 4 3 1. 1'31.6
18 RUTA Zoe 2007 Pol Sport Club Erea 4 5 2. 1'33.3
19 COSTANZO Alessandra Agat 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 4 4 3. 1'34.3
20 VENUTA Chiara 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 3 1 6. 1'34.5
21 ANGELICO Verdiana 2007 Water Sun Comiso 5 3 1. 1'36.4
22 PRIVITERA Beatrice 2007 Kaos Team - Catania 5 5 2. 1'36.6
23 ALFANO Bruna 2007 Pol Sport Club Erea 5 4 3. 1'41.3
24 CRISCIONE Enrica 2006 Acqua Azzurra - Ragusa 4 6 4. 1'41.5
25 DI CAGNO Valentina 2007 CUS Unime 4 2 5. 1'43.4
26 CIPPARRONE Vanessa 2007 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 4 1 6. 1'46.5
27 DI GIORGI Sara 2006 Water Sun Comiso 5 2 4. 2'01.9

NON CLASSIFICATI

ANTOCI Martina 2006 Pol Sport Club Erea NP
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Risultati

POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 50m ARRIVO Record

100 m Dorso - Esord. B Maschili RR EA 1'02.0  
RR EB 1'13.5  

Serie 1

1 4 CHISARI Leonardo 2007 Sprinteam - Catania 39.0 41.8 1'20.8
2 3 SCARPELLO Federico 2007 La Meridiana Sport 40.2 42.3 1'22.5
3 5 LATINO Diego 2008 Sprinteam - Catania 40.4 44.7 1'25.1
4 2 CIPOLLA Mattia 2008 Poseidon Sport - CT 40.7 44.6 1'25.3
5 1 FARGIONE Carmelo 2007 Ondablu Ragusa 44.0 44.9 1'28.9
6 6 LAUDANI Vittorio Sebasti 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 44.8 48.5 1'33.3

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 17:57

Serie 2

1 3 ANDRONACO Alessandro 2007 Kaos Team - Catania 43.3 46.9 1'30.2
2 4 PANDOLFO Aurelio 2007 CUS Unime 43.3 47.5 1'30.8
3 2 RIZZO Fabrizio 2007 Sicilia Nuoto 44.6 47.1 1'31.7
4 5 BONANNO Pierpaolo 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 45.1 48.6 1'33.7
5 1 CANNAVO' Salvatore Damia 2008 Poseidon Sport - CT 43.4 50.7 1'34.1
6 6 SAMMITO Riccardo 2008 Dimarca Nuoto Gela 48.5 48.6 1'37.1

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 17:54

Serie 3

1 4 ZAPPALA' Nicolo' 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 42.3 46.9 1'29.2
2 3 ILARDO Andrea 2007 Sprinteam - Catania 44.5 48.3 1'32.8
3 6 PERLINI Leonardo 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 43.9 49.4 1'33.3
4 1 SCHEMBARI Vittorio 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 46.9 49.4 1'36.3
5 2 ALESSANDRO Giuseppe 2008 La Meridiana Sport 47.7 53.4 1'41.1
6 5 MORO Orazio Manuel 2008 Poseidon Sport - CT 49.0 54.5 1'43.5

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 17:52

Serie 4

1 2 SORGE Samuele Gregorio 2007 Sprinteam - Catania 1'36.8
2 1 CANTONE Giosue' 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 1'37.1
3 3 CARAFFA Stefano 2007 Sun Club 1'43.5
4 5 D'ANGELO Francesco 2008 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 1'46.8
5 4 LO BIANCO Salvatore 2008 Sun Club 1'48.1
6 6 SCALIA Roberto 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 1'57.9

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 17:51

Serie 5

1 5 FIRERA Dylan 2007 Acqua Azzurra - Ragusa 45.0 47.6 1'32.6
2 3 NICOLOSI Luca 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 49.1 55.7 1'44.8
3 4 RACITI Dario Maria 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 49.6 57.2 1'46.8
4 2 COSTANZO Daniel 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 54.9 1'03.1 1'58.0

NON CLASSIFICATI

1 DI BLASI Giovanni 2007 Water Sun Comiso NP

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 17:44

Serie 6

1 4 CALIGIORE Jacopo 2008 Water Sun Comiso 49.3 54.5 1'43.8
2 2 CELESTRE Giorgio 2008 Ondablu Ragusa 52.5 58.1 1'50.6
3 3 FATUZZO Marco 2008 Sun Club 56.4 56.5 1'52.9
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Risultati

POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

100 m Dorso - Esord. B Maschili RR EA 1'02.0  
RR EB 1'13.5  

1 CHISARI Leonardo 2007 Sprinteam - Catania 1 4 1. 1'20.8
2 SCARPELLO Federico 2007 La Meridiana Sport 1 3 2. 1'22.5
3 LATINO Diego 2008 Sprinteam - Catania 1 5 3. 1'25.1
4 CIPOLLA Mattia 2008 Poseidon Sport - CT 1 2 4. 1'25.3
5 FARGIONE Carmelo 2007 Ondablu Ragusa 1 1 5. 1'28.9
6 ZAPPALA' Nicolo' 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 3 4 1. 1'29.2
7 ANDRONACO Alessandro 2007 Kaos Team - Catania 2 3 1. 1'30.2
8 PANDOLFO Aurelio 2007 CUS Unime 2 4 2. 1'30.8
9 RIZZO Fabrizio 2007 Sicilia Nuoto 2 2 3. 1'31.7

10 FIRERA Dylan 2007 Acqua Azzurra - Ragusa 5 5 1. 1'32.6
11 ILARDO Andrea 2007 Sprinteam - Catania 3 3 2. 1'32.8
12 LAUDANI Vittorio Sebasti 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 1 6 6. 1'33.3

PERLINI Leonardo 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 3 6 3. 1'33.3
14 BONANNO Pierpaolo 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 2 5 4. 1'33.7
15 CANNAVO' Salvatore Damia 2008 Poseidon Sport - CT 2 1 5. 1'34.1
16 SCHEMBARI Vittorio 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 3 1 4. 1'36.3
17 SORGE Samuele Gregorio 2007 Sprinteam - Catania 4 2 1. 1'36.8
18 SAMMITO Riccardo 2008 Dimarca Nuoto Gela 2 6 6. 1'37.1

CANTONE Giosue' 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 4 1 2. 1'37.1
20 ALESSANDRO Giuseppe 2008 La Meridiana Sport 3 2 5. 1'41.1
21 CARAFFA Stefano 2007 Sun Club 4 3 3. 1'43.5

MORO Orazio Manuel 2008 Poseidon Sport - CT 3 5 6. 1'43.5
23 CALIGIORE Jacopo 2008 Water Sun Comiso 6 4 1. 1'43.8
24 NICOLOSI Luca 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 5 3 2. 1'44.8
25 D'ANGELO Francesco 2008 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 4 5 4. 1'46.8

RACITI Dario Maria 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 5 4 3. 1'46.8
27 LO BIANCO Salvatore 2008 Sun Club 4 4 5. 1'48.1
28 CELESTRE Giorgio 2008 Ondablu Ragusa 6 2 2. 1'50.6
29 FATUZZO Marco 2008 Sun Club 6 3 3. 1'52.9
30 SCALIA Roberto 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 4 6 6. 1'57.9
31 COSTANZO Daniel 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 5 2 4. 1'58.0

NON CLASSIFICATI

DI BLASI Giovanni 2007 Water Sun Comiso NP
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Risultati

POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 50m ARRIVO Record

100 m Dorso - Esord. A Maschili RR EA 1'02.0  
RR EB 1'13.5  

Serie 1

1 4 CUCCHIARA Lorenzo 2005 Sprinteam - Catania 34.1 36.1 1'10.2
2 3 ZERILLI Nicolo' 2005 Sun Club 34.9 36.6 1'11.5
3 1 PAGANO Riccardo 2005 Nuoto Chiaramonte 35.9 37.4 1'13.3
4 5 MOTTA Tommaso 2005 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 37.7 40.2 1'17.9
5 6 CAIA Andrea 2006 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 38.7 39.6 1'18.3
6 2 CACCAMO Matteo 2006 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 38.2 41.0 1'19.2

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 18:14

Serie 2

1 4 PICCIOTTO Mattia 2005 CUS Unime 37.4 39.2 1'16.6
2 3 ARCI Antonio 2005 Torre Del Grifo Village 38.0 39.0 1'17.0
3 2 LICCIARDELLO Giuseppe 2005 Torre Del Grifo Village 37.8 39.6 1'17.4
4 1 LOMBARDO Samuele 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 39.7 40.3 1'20.0
5 5 LUSENTI Nicolo' 2006 Water Sun Comiso 40.0 42.2 1'22.2
6 6 CANNIZZO Alessandro 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 43.3 45.5 1'28.8

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 18:12

Serie 3

1 4 ANDALORO Samuele 2005 CUS Unime 40.3 42.5 1'22.8
2 5 LANZAFAME Salvatore Emil 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 40.4 42.8 1'23.2
3 3 ANGELICO Mirko 2005 Water Sun Comiso 43.0 44.5 1'27.5
4 1 SCIFO Giuseppe 2006 Nuoto Chiaramonte 42.7 47.5 1'30.2
5 2 GANDOLFO Giovanni 2005 Sicilia Nuoto 44.8 46.2 1'31.0
6 6 GIUFFRIDA Gabriele 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 51.9 1'00.8 1'52.7

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 18:10

Serie 4

1 3 STRANO Mattia Salvatore 2006 Sicilia Nuoto 47.5 52.1 1'39.6
2 5 LODI Marcello 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 50.2 51.0 1'41.2
3 4 RUGGERI CANNATA Dario 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 50.1 51.3 1'41.4
4 2 SCALOGNA Giovanni 2006 Water Sun Comiso 57.6 1'04.3 2'01.9

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 18:07

Serie 5

1 2 CANTELLI Federico 2006 Water Sun Comiso 54.0 56.4 1'50.4
2 3 AMATO Giuseppe 2006 Water Sun Comiso 56.8 1'04.5 2'01.3

NON CLASSIFICATI

4 ACCIARITO Giovanni Vito 2005 Water Sun Comiso 58.6 1'06.5 SQ

Virata irregolare (2'05.1)
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Risultati

POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

100 m Dorso - Esord. A Maschili RR EA 1'02.0  
RR EB 1'13.5  

1 CUCCHIARA Lorenzo 2005 Sprinteam - Catania 1 4 1. 1'10.2
2 ZERILLI Nicolo' 2005 Sun Club 1 3 2. 1'11.5
3 PAGANO Riccardo 2005 Nuoto Chiaramonte 1 1 3. 1'13.3
4 PICCIOTTO Mattia 2005 CUS Unime 2 4 1. 1'16.6
5 ARCI Antonio 2005 Torre Del Grifo Village 2 3 2. 1'17.0
6 LICCIARDELLO Giuseppe 2005 Torre Del Grifo Village 2 2 3. 1'17.4
7 MOTTA Tommaso 2005 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 1 5 4. 1'17.9
8 CAIA Andrea 2006 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 1 6 5. 1'18.3
9 CACCAMO Matteo 2006 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 1 2 6. 1'19.2

10 LOMBARDO Samuele 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 2 1 4. 1'20.0
11 LUSENTI Nicolo' 2006 Water Sun Comiso 2 5 5. 1'22.2
12 ANDALORO Samuele 2005 CUS Unime 3 4 1. 1'22.8
13 LANZAFAME Salvatore Emil 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 3 5 2. 1'23.2
14 ANGELICO Mirko 2005 Water Sun Comiso 3 3 3. 1'27.5
15 CANNIZZO Alessandro 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 2 6 6. 1'28.8
16 SCIFO Giuseppe 2006 Nuoto Chiaramonte 3 1 4. 1'30.2
17 GANDOLFO Giovanni 2005 Sicilia Nuoto 3 2 5. 1'31.0
18 STRANO Mattia Salvatore 2006 Sicilia Nuoto 4 3 1. 1'39.6
19 LODI Marcello 2006 Sprinteam - Catania 4 5 2. 1'41.2
20 RUGGERI CANNATA Dario 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 4 4 3. 1'41.4
21 CANTELLI Federico 2006 Water Sun Comiso 5 2 1. 1'50.4
22 GIUFFRIDA Gabriele 2006 Poseidon Sport - CT 3 6 6. 1'52.7
23 AMATO Giuseppe 2006 Water Sun Comiso 5 3 2. 2'01.3
24 SCALOGNA Giovanni 2006 Water Sun Comiso 4 2 4. 2'01.9

NON CLASSIFICATI

ACCIARITO Giovanni Vito 2005 Water Sun Comiso SQ

Virata irregolare (2'05.1)
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Risultati

POS CR STAFFETTA NAZ SOCIETA' ARRIVO Record

COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ 50m Totale

4x50 m Stile Libero - Esordienti B

Serie 1

1 3 Poseidon Sport 2'18.5
ARENA Andrea 2007 33.0 33.0
CIPOLLA Mattia 2008 34.0 1'07.0
NASITI Damiana 2008 36.4 1'43.4
GULINO Daria 2008 35.1 2'18.5

2 4 La Meridiana Sport 2'22.6
SCARPELLO Federico 2007 34.0 34.0
DI GRAZIA Sofia 2008 38.4 1'12.4
FAMOSO Azzurra 2008 37.3 1'49.7
BAGNATO Gabriele 2007 32.9 2'22.6

3 2 Torre Del Grifo Village 2'24.3
LAURICELLA Dario Giusepp 2007 33.5 33.5
RANDAZZO Giordana 2008 36.7 1'10.2
GIORDANO Chiara 2008 37.2 1'47.4
LAUDANI Roberto 2007 36.9 2'24.3

4 5 Sprinteam 2'27.8
CASELLI Diego 2007 33.5 33.5
CHISARI Leonardo 2007 35.1 1'08.6
DISTEFANO Carlotta 2008 40.2 1'48.8
AMBRA Rachele 2008 39.0 2'27.8

5 1 Sicilia Nuoto 2'28.4
RIZZO Fabrizio 2007 37.1 37.1
ZAPPALA' Nicolo' 2008 38.0 1'15.1
PRUITI Noelia 2008 38.8 1'53.9
BARBAGALLO Elena 2008 34.5 2'28.4

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 18:26

Serie 2

1 3 Tennis Cl. Match Ball 2'39.2
CACCIOLA Nicoletta 2008 39.2 39.2
LOMBARDO Edoardo 2007 39.1 1'18.3
D'ANGELO Francesco 2008 42.6 2'00.9
CUZZUPE' Lucia 2008 38.3 2'39.2

2 2 Water Sun Comiso 2'45.2
CALIGIORE Jacopo 2008 42.0 42.0
GAROFALO Chiara Lucia 2008 39.0 1'21.0
GUGLIELMINO Alessia 2008 38.1 1'59.1
GILIBERTO Benedetta 2009 46.1 2'45.2

3 4 Sun Club 2'48.4
GUARNOTTA Gabriele 2008 39.6 39.6
LENTINI Giuliana 2009 44.2 1'23.8
CARAFFA Stefano 2007 41.1 2'04.9
PAPA Aurora 2009 43.5 2'48.4
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Risultati

POS STAFFETTA NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

4x50 m Stile Libero - Esordienti B

1 Poseidon Sport Poseidon Sport - CT 1 3 1. 2'18.5
2 La Meridiana Sport La Meridiana Sport 1 4 2. 2'22.6
3 Torre Del Grifo Village Torre Del Grifo Village 1 2 3. 2'24.3
4 Sprinteam Sprinteam - Catania 1 5 4. 2'27.8
5 Sicilia Nuoto Sicilia Nuoto 1 1 5. 2'28.4
6 Tennis Cl. Match Ball Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 2 3 1. 2'39.2
7 Sun Club Sun Club 2 4 3. 2'48.4
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Risultati

POS CR STAFFETTA NAZ SOCIETA' ARRIVO Record

COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ 50m Totale

4x50 m Stile Libero - Esordienti A

Serie 1

1 4 Tennis Cl. Match Ball 2'03.5
CAIA Andrea 2006 29.8 29.8
LO CURZIO Silvia 2007 33.1 1'02.9
POLLINI Benedetta 2006 30.7 1'33.6
MICALIZIO Davide 2005 29.9 2'03.5

2 5 CUS Unime 2'03.5
IARIA Giorgia 2007 31.2 31.2
BAVASTRELLI Antonio 2005 31.2 1'02.4
ZACCONE Martina 2006 32.4 1'34.8
PICCIOTTO Mattia 2005 28.7 2'03.5

3 3 La Meridiana Sport 2'04.2
PRIVITERA Andrea Epifani 2005 31.2 31.2
RIZZO Roberta 2006 32.7 1'03.9
FERRO Chiara 2006 31.5 1'35.4
MANCUSO Leonardo 2005 28.8 2'04.2

4 2 Poseidon Sport 2'04.5
LANZAFAME Salvatore Emil 2006 31.3 31.3
MACAUDA Salvatore 2005 29.5 1'00.8
AIELLO Federica 2006 31.8 1'32.6
RINALDI Antonella 2007 31.9 2'04.5

5 6 Sprinteam 2'04.9
CUCCHIARA Lorenzo 2005 30.2 30.2
CARDIA Manuel 2005 31.3 1'01.5
LAUDANI Caterina 2006 31.3 1'32.8
AMARA Caterina 2007 32.1 2'04.9

6 1 Sun Club 2'06.3
GAMBUZZA Romana Lucia 2006 32.2 32.2
GUARNOTTA Bruno 2005 30.6 1'02.8
PARTESCANO Elena 2006 32.8 1'35.6
ZERILLI Nicolo' 2005 30.7 2'06.3

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 18:34

Serie 2

1 3 Sicilia Nuoto 2'09.9
AMATO Lorenzo 2005 31.7 31.7
SPITALERI Emanuela 2006 33.3 1'05.0
ANASTASI Maria Teresa 2006 35.4 1'40.4
FASONE Francesco 2005 29.5 2'09.9

2 2 Water Sun Comiso 2'23.5
MIGLIORE Carla 2007 39.1 39.1
ANGELICO Verdiana 2007 42.0 1'21.1
LUSENTI Nicolo' 2006 35.3 1'56.4
ANGILIERI Giuseppe 2006 27.1 2'23.5

3 4 Kaos Team - Catania 2'27.3
RIZZA Samuele 2005 39.7 39.7
PRIVITERA Beatrice 2007 39.1 1'18.8
DI GRAZIA Giada 2007 36.4 1'55.2
LICCIARDELLO Carmelo Sal 2006 32.1 2'27.3
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Risultati

POS STAFFETTA NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

4x50 m Stile Libero - Esordienti A

1 Tennis Cl. Match Ball Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 1 4 1. 2'03.5
2 CUS Unime CUS Unime 1 5 2. 2'03.5
3 La Meridiana Sport La Meridiana Sport 1 3 3. 2'04.2
4 Poseidon Sport Poseidon Sport - CT 1 2 4. 2'04.5
5 Sprinteam Sprinteam - Catania 1 6 5. 2'04.9
6 Sun Club Sun Club 1 1 6. 2'06.3
7 Sicilia Nuoto Sicilia Nuoto 2 3 1. 2'09.9
8 Water Sun Comiso Water Sun Comiso 2 2 2. 2'23.5
9 Kaos Team - Catania Kaos Team - Catania 2 4 3. 2'27.3
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Risultati

POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 50m ARRIVO Record

100 m Stile Libero - Esord. B Maschili RR EA 57.8  
RR EB 1'03.0  

Serie 1

1 4 ARENA Andrea 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 33.5 37.4 1'10.9
2 3 BAGNATO Gabriele 2007 La Meridiana Sport 34.4 38.2 1'12.6
3 5 GIACONIA Giacomo 2007 CUS Unime 34.4 39.9 1'14.3
4 2 FARGIONE Carmelo 2007 Ondablu Ragusa 37.4 38.4 1'15.8
5 1 ROMEO Francesco 2007 HdueO Sport & Animaz. CT 39.9 42.1 1'22.0
6 6 RIZZO Gioele 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 41.4 50.5 1'31.9

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:10

Serie 2

1 5 SASSO Nicolo' 2007 Ondablu Ragusa 39.1 42.3 1'21.4
2 4 SAMMITO Riccardo 2008 Dimarca Nuoto Gela 39.7 42.2 1'21.9
3 3 PATATU Giovanni 2007 Sprinteam - Catania 40.4 42.1 1'22.5
4 2 RIZZO Fabrizio 2007 Sicilia Nuoto 38.2 44.9 1'23.1
5 6 SENFETT Simone 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 39.0 45.0 1'24.0
6 1 RIELA Cristiano 2008 La Meridiana Sport 38.8 45.2 1'24.0

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:08

Serie 3

1 3 MAZZEO Christian 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 38.7 43.1 1'21.8
2 2 PARISI Raffaele 2008 Nuoto Chiaramonte 39.1 42.9 1'22.0
3 4 CARDILLO Alessandro 2007 CUS Unime 40.0 44.2 1'24.2
4 6 RIZZA Riccardo 2007 Sicilia Nuoto 40.6 46.0 1'26.6
5 1 COMPAGNINI Stefano Franc 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 40.5 47.4 1'27.9
6 5 PUCCIA Giansalvo 2008 Nuoto Chiaramonte 43.4 49.7 1'33.1

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:06

Serie 4

1 4 GITTO Gabriele 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 41.2 45.2 1'26.4
2 5 RIZZO Giuseppe 2007 Sicilia Nuoto 40.4 47.4 1'27.8
3 2 PRIVITERA Gaetano 2007 La Meridiana Sport 44.7 46.6 1'31.3
4 3 STIVALA Gianmaria 2007 Torre Del Grifo Village 44.9 54.0 1'38.9
5 6 D'ANGELO Francesco 2008 Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 44.7 54.2 1'38.9
6 1 FALLICA Andrea 2007 Poseidon Sport - CT 47.5 52.7 1'40.2

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:04

Serie 5

1 3 PERLINI Leonardo 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 36.8 44.1 1'20.9
2 4 COSTA Matteo Allan 2008 CUS Unime 40.6 47.2 1'27.8
3 5 CANTONE Giosue' 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 41.8 50.3 1'32.1
4 2 NICOLOSI Luca 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 43.7 51.7 1'35.4
5 6 SCRIBANO Emanuele 2008 Pol Sport Club Erea 45.7 51.4 1'37.1

NON CLASSIFICATI

1 PANDOLFINI Sebastiano Mi 2008 Sprinteam - Catania NP

    Pubblicata: 16/12/2017 ore 16:01

Serie 6

1 1 COGNATA Matteo 2007 Nuoto Chiaramonte 41.3 51.5 1'32.8
2 2 RACITI Dario Maria 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 44.5 51.5 1'36.0
3 4 SCALIA Roberto 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 45.2 54.1 1'39.3
4 6 FATUZZO Marco 2008 Sun Club 51.3 51.5 1'42.8
5 5 SAGLIMBENI Michele Anton 2008 CUS Unime 52.0 56.0 1'48.0
6 3 COSTANZO Daniel 2008 Sicilia Nuoto 50.2 1'03.5 1'53.7
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POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' ARRIVO Record

Serie 7

1 2 SARANITI Roberto Fabrizi 2008 Sprinteam - Catania 42.0 44.9 1'26.9
2 3 CALIGIORE Jacopo 2008 Water Sun Comiso 42.0 47.3 1'29.3
3 4 CELESTRE Giorgio 2008 Ondablu Ragusa 42.0 48.3 1'30.3

NON CLASSIFICATI

5 DI BLASI Giovanni 2007 Water Sun Comiso NP
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